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Rechargeable Desk Lamp
Art.no  36-7717	 Model  OCL-0874T MWH2

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and then save it for future reference.
We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and any necessary changes made to technical data.
In the event of technical problems or other queries, please contact our Customer Services.

Safety
•	 Do not let children play with the product.
•	 The product must not be changed or modified  

in any way.
•	 Never charge the product in flammable 

environments or on flammable surfaces.
•	 Never use a defective charging cable.
•	 Never subject the product to high temperatures 

or naked flames.

Product description

Charging
The battery charge status indicator (4) has two 
indication modes:

•	 Flashing green light: The battery is being charged
•	 Fixed green light: The battery is fully charged

Connect the included charging cable (5) to 
the charging socket (3) on the base and to 
a computer or other USB charger.

Care and maintenance
Switch the lamp off and clean it using a soft, dry cloth.

Responsible disposal
This symbol indicates that the product 
should not be disposed of with 
general household waste. This applies 
throughout the entire EU. In order to 
prevent any harm to the environment 
or health hazards caused by incorrect 
waste disposal, the product must be 
handed in for recycling so that the material can be 
disposed of in a responsible manner. When recycling 
your product, take it to your local collection facility 
or contact the place of purchase. They will ensure 
that the product is disposed of in an environmentally 
sound manner.

Specifications
Charging voltage	 5 V DC adapter (sold separately)

Battery	 3.7 V, 2200 mAh  
	 (non-replaceable)

Cable	 USB-A to USB Micro-B  
	 (included)

Charging time	 Approx. 3 h

Operating time	 Approx. 4.5 h

Type of bulb	 LED (non-replaceable)

Lamp colour	 White

Luminous flux	 180 lm

Arm length	 350 mm

Base	 Ø 120 mm

Lamp housing	 70 × 35 mm

Weight	 600 g

1.	LED light bulb  
(non replaceable)

2.	On/off switch

3.	Micro-USB port

4.	Battery charge status 
indicator

5.	USB charging cable

6.	USB charger, 5 V DC  
(sold separately)
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Skrivbordslampa laddbar
Art.nr  36-7717	 Modell  OCL-0874T MWH2

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk.
Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data.
Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Säkerhet
•	 Låt inte barn leka med produkten.
•	 Produkten får inte ändras eller modifieras på 

något sätt.
•	 Ladda aldrig produkten i brandfarliga miljöer eller 

på brandfarliga underlag.
•	 Använd aldrig en defekt laddkabel.
•	 Utsätt aldrig produkten för höga temperaturer 

eller öppen eld.

Produktbeskrivning

Laddning
Batteriindikatorn (4) visar status på batteriet i två 
olika lägen:

•	 Grönt blinkande ljus: Batteriet laddas
•	 Grönt fast sken: Batteriet är fulladdat

Anslut medföljande laddkabel (5) till anslutningen (3)  
på lampans fot och till en dator eller annan valfri 
USB-laddare.

Skötsel och underhåll
Släck lampan och rengör produkten med en torr trasa.

Avfallshantering
Denna symbol innebär att produkten 
inte får kastas tillsammans med 
annat hushållsavfall. Detta gäller inom 
hela EU. För att förebygga eventuell 
skada på miljö och hälsa, orsakad 
av felaktig avfallshantering, ska 
produkten lämnas till återvinning så att 
materialet kan tas omhand på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. 
När du lämnar produkten till återvinning, använd 
dig av de returhanteringssystem som finns där du 
befinner dig eller kontakta inköpsstället. De kan 
se till att produkten tas om hand på ett för miljön 
tillfredställande sätt.

Specifikationer
Laddspänning	 5 V DC adapter (säljs separat)

Batteri	 3,7 V, 2200 mAh (ej utbytbart)

Kabel	 USB-A till USB Micro-B (ingår)

Laddtid	 Ca 3 h

Användingstid	 Ca 4,5 h

Lamptyp	 LED (ej utbytbar)

Färg lampa	 Vit

Ljusstyrka	 180 lm

Längd arm	 350 mm

Fot	 Ø 120 mm

Lamphus	 70 × 35 mm

Vikt	 600 g

1.	Ljuskälla LED  
(ej utbytbar)

2.	På/av knapp

3.	Micro-USB ingång

4.	Batteriindikator

5.	USB-kabel (ingår)

6.	USB-laddare 5 V DC  
(säljs separat)
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Skrivebordlampe ladbar
Art.nr.  36-7717	 Modell  OCL-0874T MWH2

Les bruksanvisningen grundig før produktet tas i bruk, og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk.
Vi tar forbehold om eventuelle feil i tekst og bilder, samt endringer av tekniske data.
Ved tekniske problemer eller andre spørsmål, kontakt vårt kundesenter.

Sikkerhet
•	 La ikke barn leke med produktet.
•	 Produktet må ikke demonteres eller modifiseres 

på noen måte.
•	 Produktet må ikke lades i brannfarlige miljøer eller 

på brannfarlige underlag.
•	 Bruk aldri en defekt ladekabel.
•	 Utsett aldri produktet for høy temperatur eller åpen ild.

Produktbeskrivelse

Lading
Batterinivåindikatoren (4) viser batteriets status i to 
forskjellige modus:

•	 Blinkende grønt lys: Batteriet lades
•	 Fast grønt lys: Batteriet er fulladet

Medfølgende ladekabel (5) kobles til uttaket (3) på 
lampens fot og til en datamaskin eller annen valgfri 
USB-lader.

Vedlikehold
Slå av lampen og rengjør produktet med en tørr klut.

Avfallshåndtering
Symbolet betyr at produktet ikke 
skal kastes sammen med øvrig 
husholdningsavfall. Dette gjelder innen 
hele EØS. For å forebygge eventuelle 
skader på helse og miljø som følge 
av feil håndtering av avfall, skal 
produktet leveres til gjenvinning, slik at 
materialet blir tatt hånd om på en ansvarsfull måte. 
Når produktet skal kasseres, benytt eksisterende 
systemer for returhåndtering eller kontakt forhandler. 
De vil ta hånd om produktet på en miljømessig 
forsvarlig måte.

Spesifikasjoner
Ladespenning	 5 V DC adapter (selges separat)

Batteri	 3,7 V, 2200 mAh (ikke utskiftbar)

Kabel	 USB-A til USB Micro-B (inkl.)

Ladetid	 Ca. 3 h

Brukstid	 Ca. 4,5 h

Pæretype	 LED (ikke utskiftbar)

Farge	 Hvit

Lysstyrke	 180 lm

Lengde arm	 350 mm

Fot	 Ø 120 mm

Lampehus	 70 × 35 mm

Vekt	 600 g

1.	Lyskilde LED  
(kan ikke skiftes)

2.	På-/av-knapp

3.	Micro-USB-inngang

4.	Batteriindikator

5.	USB-kabel (inkl.)

6.	USB-lader 5 V DC  
(selges separat)
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Ladattava työpöytävalaisin
Tuotenro  36-7717	 Malli  OCL-0874T MWH2

Lue koko käyttöohje ja säästä se tulevaa käyttöä varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. 
Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys 
myymälään tai asiakaspalveluun.

Turvallisuus
•	 Älä anna lasten leikkiä laitteella.
•	 Laitetta ei saa purkaa tai muuttaa.
•	 Älä lataa laitetta paikoissa, joissa on helposti 

syttyviä materiaaleja.
•	 Älä käytä viallista latauskaapelia.
•	 Älä altista laitetta korkeille lämpötiloille tai avotulelle.

Tuotekuvaus

Lataaminen
Akun varaustason ilmaisin (4) kertoo akun 
varaustason kaksi eri tasoa:

•	 Vihreä vilkkuva valo: akkua ladataan
•	 Vihreä kiinteä valo: akku on ladattu

Liitä mukana tuleva latauskaapeli (5) valaisimen 
jalassa olevaan liitäntään (3) ja tietokoneeseen tai 
muuhun USB-laturiin.

Huolto ja ylläpito
Sammuta valaisin ja puhdista se kuivalla liinalla.

Kierrättäminen
Tämä kuvake tarkoittaa, että tuotetta 
ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen 
seassa. Tämä koskee koko EU-
aluetta. Virheellisestä hävittämisestä 
johtuvien mahdollisten ympäristö- ja 
terveyshaittojen ehkäisemiseksi 
tuote tulee viedä kierrätettäväksi, 
jotta materiaali voidaan käsitellä vastuullisella 
tavalla. Kierrätä tuote käyttämällä paikallisia 
kierrätysjärjestelmiä tai ota yhteys ostopaikkaan. 
Ostopaikassa tuote kierrätetään vastuullisella tavalla.

Tekniset tiedot
Latausjännite	 5 V DC -sovitin (myydään erikseen)

Akku	 3,7 V, 2200 mAh (ei voi vaihtaa)

Johto	 USB-A - USB mikro-B (mukana)

Latausaika	 Noin 3 tuntia

Käyttöaika	 Noin 4,5 tuntia

Lampputyyppi	 LED (ei voi vaihtaa)

Lampun väri	 Valkoinen

Valonvoimakkuus	 180 lm

Varren pituus	 350 mm

Jalka	 Ø 120 mm

Lampun runko	 70 × 35 mm

Paino	 600 g

1.	LED-lamppu (ei voi vaihtaa)

2.	Virtakytkin

3.	Mikro-USB-liitäntä

4.	Akun varaustason ilmaisin

5.	USB-kaapeli (mukana)

6.	USB-laturi 5 V DC  
(myydään erikseen)
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Aufladbare Schreibtischleuchte
Art.Nr.  36-7717	 Modell  OCL-0874T MWH2

Vor der Benutzung die Anleitung vollständig durchlesen und für künftigen Gebrauch aufbewahren. Irrtümer, 
Abweichungen und Änderungen behalten wir uns vor. Bei technischen Problemen oder anderen Fragen freut 
sich unser Kundenservice über eine Kontaktaufnahme.

Sicherheit
•	 Kein Kinderspielzeug.
•	 Das Produkt weder demontieren noch in anderer 

Weise verändern.
•	 Das Produkt nie in feuergefährlichen Umgebungen 

oder auf brennbaren Unterlagen aufladen.
•	 Niemals ein defektes Ladekabel benutzen.
•	 Das Produkt niemals extremer Hitze oder offenem 

Feuer aussetzen.

Produktbeschreibung

Ladevorgang
Die Ladestandsanzeige (4) zeigt den Ladestatus des 
Akkus in zwei Stufen an:

•	 Grünes Blinken: Akku wird geladen
•	 Grünes Leuchten: Der Akku ist vollständig geladen

Das mitgelieferte Ladekabel (5) an die Buchse (3) 
am Lampenfuß sowie einen Computer (oder ein 
beliebiges USB-Ladegerät) anschließen.

Pflege und Wartung
Das Produkt ausschalten und mit einem trockenen 
Tuch reinigen.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass 
das Produkt nicht gemeinsam mit 
dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. 
Dies gilt in der gesamten EU. Um 
möglichen Schäden für Umwelt und 
Gesundheit vorzubeugen, die durch 
unsachgemäße Abfallentsorgung 
verursacht werden, dieses Produkt zum 
verantwortlichen Recycling geben, um die nachhaltige 
Wiederverwertung von stofflichen Ressourcen 
zu fördern. Bei der Abgabe des Produktes bitte 
die örtlichen Recycling- und Sammelstationen 
nutzen oder den Händler kontaktieren. Dieser kann 
das Gerät auf eine umweltfreundliche Weise recyceln.

Technische Daten
Ladespannung	 Netzteil 5 V DC (separat erhältlich)

Akku	 3,7 V, 2200 mAh (nicht austauschbar)

Kabel	 USB-A auf USB Micro-B (inklusive)

Ladedauer	 ca. 3 Std.

Betriebsdauer	 ca. 4,5 Std.

Leuchtmittel	 LED (nicht austauschbar)

Lampenfarbe	 Weiß

Helligkeit	 180 lm

Länge des  
 Lampenarms	 350 mm

Fuß	 Ø 120 mm

Lampengehäuse	70 × 35 mm

Gewicht	 600 g

1.	LED-Leuchtmittel  
(nicht austauschbar)

2.	Ein/Aus-Taste

3.	Micro-USB-Buchse

4.	Ladestandsanzeige

5.	USB-Kabel (im Lieferumfang 
enthalten)

6.	USB-Ladegerät 5 V DC 
(separat erhältlich)


